Data Sheet
10/18-0.22-EN
 Electro-Pneumatic Positioner
TZIDC
for 4 … 20 mA two-wire technology
 Low operating cost
 Compact design
 Well-proven technology

for 4 … 20 mA two-wire technology
  19
Bestellangaben
8 Ordering information
 Main Code  Add.
Code
Variant digit No. 1 - 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16  XX
TZIDC Electro-Pneumatic Positioner, intelligent, configurable, with
indicator and operator panel V18345 X X X X X X X X X X  XX
Case / Mounting
Case made of aluminium, varnished, for mounting to linear actuators
acc. DIN/IEC 534 / NAMUR or to rotary actuators acc. VDI/VDE 3845 1 0
Case made of aluminium, varnished, with mechanical position indicator,
for mounting to linear actuators acc. DIN/IEC 534 / NAMUR or to rotary
actuators acc. VDI/VDE 3845 2 0
Case made of aluminium, varnished, for integral mounting to control
valves 3 0
Case made of aluminium, varnished, with mechanical position indicator,
for integral mounting to control valves 4 0
Case made of aluminium, varnished, for mounting to rotary actuators
acc. VDI/VDE 3845 with extended rotation angle up to 270°  5 0
Case made of aluminium, varnished, with mechanical position indicator,
for mounting to rotary actuators acc. VDI/VDE 3845 with extended
rotation angle up to 270°
6 0
Input / Communication Port
Input 4 ... 20 mA, two-wire, with connector plug for LKS adapter 1
Input 4 ... 20 mA, two-wire, with connector plug for LKS adapter and FSK module for
HART communication 2
Explosion Protection
Without     0
ATEX Ex II 2 G EEx ib II C T6     1
FM/CSA     2
ATEX EEx n A II T6     4
IECEx Ex ib IIC T6     5
IECEx Ex nA II T6     6
ATEX Ex II 2 G EEx ia II C T6     7
ATEX II 2D IP6X T 51 °C (Zone 21)    8
GOST Russia Ex II 2 G EEx ib II C T6     B
GOST Russia EEx n A II T6     C
Output / Safe Position (in case of an electrical power failure)
Single acting, fail safe     1
Single acting, fail freeze     2
Double acting, fail safe     4
Double acting, fail freeze     5
Connections
Cable: Thread 1/2-14 NPT, air pipe: Thread 1/4-18 NPT     2
Cable: Thread M20 x 1.5, air pipe: Thread 1/4-18 NPT     5
Cable: Thread M20 x 1.5, air pipe: Thread G 1/4     6
Continued on next page
Electro-Pneumatic Positioner TZIDC 10/18-0.22-EN
for 4 … 20 mA two-wire technology
20
 Main Code.  Add.
Code
Variant digit No. 1 - 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16  XX
TZIDC Electro-Pneumatic Positioner, intelligent, configurable, with
indicator and operator panel V18345 X X X X X X X X X X  XX
Option Modules for Analog or Digital Position Feedback